

Moneywise Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

CIN: U51909WB1996PTC078352

9B, 4th Floor, Netaji Subhash Marg, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002 Ph : +91-11-25754397, 23243959 Telefax : +91-11-23243959 E-mail : fund@smcfinance.com

Date: - 17/04/2017

То

Corporate Services Department **The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

<u>Ref.:- Disclosure under Regulations of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares) Regulations, 2011.</u>

#### Sub .:- Intimation regarding the releasing (Unpledging) of Shares.

Dear Sir,

This is in reference to the captioned subject matter. In this regard, we hereby intimate you about releasing of **26,94,800** Equity Shares(**6.77%** of Paid-up Capital) **out of 27,00,000** Equity Shares (6.78 % of Paid-up Capital) of M/s MT Educare Ltd. on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 that was earlier pledged by Mr. Mahesh Raghu Shetty.

Further, we are hereby enclosing the Disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record.

For Moneywise Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

#### (Director/Authorised Signatory)

Encl.: As above.

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	internation / Salo				
N	lame of the Target Company (TC)	MT EDUCARE LIMITED			
N	lame(s) of the acquirer and Persons				
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.			
8	acquirer				
	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO			
1	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
N	where the shares of TC are Listed	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
	e) Total (a+o+o+) d)	26,94,800	/0	% w.r.t. total diluted	
	Details of the Acquisition / Disposal as follows	Number	share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
	al Charte celosino voltas soltis				
•	Before the Acquisition / Disposal		-		
	under consideration, holding of :	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	-			
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	, 27,00,000	6.78%	6.78%	
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	1	~	
	el Total (a+b+c+d)	5,200	0.01%		
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the	-		-	
	acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Sharifa garlior • Mr Ma	nave Deen platiged ween Ragnu Shetty	6, 84, 800 Eq.	
	e) Total (a+b+c+d)	27,00,000	6.78%	6.78%	
			1		

Delhi Delhi

### Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of

# SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Details of Acquisition / Sale :	L. Pressed 2		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold		North Honorn Rag	Contect on 13 <sup>th</sup> No Sherty
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares		201 î. îple- Shines î A Educaris Grașe	DIVA of Post of OR 17 <sup>th</sup> April
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	1.96,20,764 .Ec	blackers shapes of	ma Me each
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	26,94,800	6.77,%	6.77%
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	26,94,800	6.77% *	6.77%
After the Acquisition / Sale, holding		terry to des Silver alter	al providences
of:		Construction (19) by account	
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	5,200	0.01%	0.01%
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,200	0.01%	0.01%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. opens	Shares earlier	Have Been pledge	d by:-
market / off market / public issue / rights	<ul> <li>Mr. Mahesh Raghu Shetty 26,94,800 Eq. shares</li> <li>In favour of M/s Moneywise Financial Services Pvt.</li> <li>Ltd. has now been released.</li> </ul>		
issue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
10000 (p			

Linancial Services

### Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of

### SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Date of <del>acquisition</del> / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	<ol> <li>13<sup>th</sup> April 2017</li> <li>Released 26,89,800 Equity Shares (6.76% of Paid-up Capital) of MT Educare Limited on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2017, to Mr. Mahesh Raghu Shetty.</li> <li>Released 5000 Equity Shares (0.01% of Paid-up Capital) of MT Educare Limited on 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2017, to Mr. Mahesh Raghu Shetty.</li> </ol>	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	3,98,20,784 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3,98,20,784 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	3,98,20,784 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each	

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Moneywise Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

(Director/Authorized Signatory) Signature of the Acquirer / Seller / Authorized Signatory Place:- New Delhi Date::- 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2017